Science Olympiad Team Member Requirement: Middle School Code of Conduct

Dear	

In order to attend the Regional Competition, all Science Olympiad team members need to view the Middle School Code of Conduct video and sign the Parent/Student Pledge. The form is attached to this page.

In order to view the video, please follow these steps:

- 1. Go to the Mt. Horeb Area School District website: www.mhasd.k12.wi.us
- 2. Click on Middle School (near the top).
- 3. On the left, under Site Shortcuts, click on "Code of Conduct Video for All Extra-Curriculars"
- 4. Students and parents watch the video together (less than 18 min.)
- 5. Students and parents sign the Parent/Student Pledge.
- 6. Return the Parent/Student Pledge to the Middle School office or one of the SO coaches by Tuesday, Jan. 16, 2018.

Thank you! If you have questions, please let us know!

Yours, Mrs. Stoddard and Ms. Padden Middle School Science Olympiad Coaches

Appendix B

Parent / Student Pledge 2017/2018

I, a co-curricular activities participant, assume full responsibility for all school property and equipment issued to me and promises to confine the use of that equipment to practices, games, meets, performances and events. I further agree to pay for any and all property or equipment that I lose, misplace or carelessly or intentionally damage.

I understand that "Co-curricular Activities" includes all student activities that take place outside of the regular school curriculum. This includes all athletics, non-curricular field trips such as ski and roller-skating trips, club/group activities such as forensics and student council, and any/all other student activities that takes place outside of the regular school curriculum.

I have read this Code of Conduct. I understand the rules and the consequences for violating them. I agree to abide by all of the rules set forth in this Handbook. Student's Name signature Date To Demonstrate My/Our Support, I/We Pledge to: Be aware of our child's academic status, behavior, and social habits. 1. Not cover up or provide alibis if rules are broken. We will hold our child responsible and 2. accountable for his/her actions and will inform one of the principals or the Activities Director if he/she violated the Activities Code. We will communicate our intentions to our son/daughter at the beginning of the season so he/she will be aware of what the consequences will be should a violation occur. I, the parent or guardian of the above student, have read this Code of Conduct, and understand the rules and the consequences for violating them, and agree to support the rules set forth in this handbook. I give my child/ward permission to participate in co-curricular activities under these conditions. Parent's/Guardian's ____ signature

This pledge will be in effect for a 12 month period, including all of the individual activity seasons contained therein, from the date of signature. If you have any questions please contact either the Middle School Principal, Middle School Associate Principal, or the district Athletic Director.